Intercept Music Acquisition Agreement and the return and cancellation of 1,361,566,319 of Sanwire’s common stock issued 
and held by Intercept Music insiders, investors, service providers, consultants and partners; the return and cancellation of 
8,853,000 of Sanwire’s Series C Preferred stock issued and held by Intercept Music insiders; a payment to Sanwire of Two 
Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00) in fees to reverse acquisition transaction; reimburse Sanwire for Trillium 
Note Converted Amount of $122,230.41 plus a reasonable interest fee; reimburse Sanwire for all expenses it has incurred 
including but not limited to responding to Trillium default judgement, attorneys’ fees, accounting fees, Trillium Note Converted